ILLUSTRATED PARTS
BREAKDOWN FOR:

vooeL 125/5

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

2535 8. Fairfax, Culver City, Ca. 90230

REV. 7/15/75

Part Nn 2KN0AO20720



#
o ]

9

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

RRCHAA-A)

Page 1




Fig. &

TABLE 1 MODEL 125/5ENGINE ASSEMBLY PARTS TABLE

Tndas Part Units/ o list
No. Number Assy Description Cost price
a)-- 23001001 1 Complete Crankshaft Assembly
1 23001002 1 Right Crank Half
2 23001003 1 Left Crank Half
3 23001004 1 Crank Pin
4 23001005 1 Lower End Needle Bearing
5 23001006 1 Rod, Bare
b)-- 23001007 1 Complete Rod Assembly
6 23001008 3. Top End Needle Bearing
7 23001009 1 Wrist Pin
8 23001010 2 Wrist Pin Clips
9 23001011 1 Piston Assembly, Std. 55.0
9 23001012 . Piston Assembly, Oversize 55.2
9 23001013 1 Piston Assembly, Oversize 55.4
9 23001014 1 Piston Assembly, Oversize 55.60
9 23001015 1 Piston Assembly, Oversize 55.8
10 23001016 2 | Piston Rings, Std. 55.0
10 23001017 2 Piston Rings, Oversize 55.2
10 23001018 2 Piston Rings, Oversize 55.4
10 23001019 2 Piston Rings, Oversize 55.6
10 23001020 2 Piston Rings, Oversize 55.8
11 23001021 2 Crankshaft Bearing
12 23001022 2 Crankshaft Seal
13 23001023 1 Crankshaft Key Clutch Side
14 23001024 1 Crankshaft Key Mag. Side
&) == 23001025 1 Complete Transmission Assembly
15 230010206 1 Main Shaft Assembly
d)-- 23001027 1 Main Shaft
16 23001028 2 Bearing Transmission
17 23001029 3 Shim, 12MM
18 23001030 2 Bearing Transmission
19 23001031 1 Countershaft
g )= = 23001032 1 Countershaft Assembly
20 23001033 3 Shim, 17MM
21| 23001034 1 Selector Fifth
2 2 23001170 1 Fifth Gear
23 23001035 2 Shim Transmission
24 23001036 1 Fourth Gear
25 23001037 1 Selector Third § Fourth
26 23001038 1 Third Gear
27 23001039 1 Second Gear
28 23001040 4 Circlip Layshaft
29 23001041 L) Selector First & Second
30 23001042 1 First Gear
31 23001043 il Shim
3 23001044 ¥ 0il Seal
33 23001045 1 Sprocket 12T x 428 |{ 23011045 Sprocket 12T x 420
33 23001046 1 Sprocket 13T x 428 23011046 Sprocket 13T x 420
54 23001047 1 Sprocket 14T x 428 | 23011047 Sprocket 14T x 420
33 23001048 1 Sprocket 15T x 428 123011048 Sprocket 15T x 420
34 23001049 3 Washer, Countershaft 12 p
35 23001050 3 Nut, Countershaft
Page ’




TABLE 1 MODEL125/5 ENGINE ASSEMBLY PARTS TABLE

IF‘(g;[ & Part Units/ list
R':" Number Assy Description Cost price
f-- 23001051 1 Complete Primary Gear w/Clutch Hub

36 23001052 1 Primary Gear 23 Tooth Pinion

37 23001053 1 Primary Gear Clutch Hub 58 Tooth with

Fixed bushing

Clutch Hub

Rivet, Clutch Hub
Clutch Drum

Clutch Arm

Ball, Clutch Push Rod
Push Rod Clutch
Clutch Disc Friction Plate
Steel Plate Clutch
End Plate Clutch

Cup, Clutch Plate
Spring, Clutch

Screw, Clutch

Clutch Arm

60 x ZOMM Screw
Clutch Actuating Arm
Pin

8MM Snap Ring

Clutch Arm Adjuster

38 23001054
39 23001055
40 23001056
41 23001171
42 23001057
43 23001058
44 23001059
45 23001060
16 23001061
47 23001062
48 23001063
49 23001064
50 23001065
51 23001066
52 23001067
53 23001068
54 23001069
55 23001070

56 23001071 Nut

57 23001072 Pin

58 23001172 "0" Ring
59 23001073 Spring

60 23001074
61 23001075
62 23001076
63 23001077
64 23001078
65 23001169
66 23001079
67 23001080
68 23001081
69 23001082
70 23001083
71 23001084
72 23001085
73 23001086
74 23001087
75 23001088
76 23001089
77 23001090
78 23001091
79 23001092
80 23001093
81 23001094
82 23001095
83 23001096
84 23001097

Clutch Adj. Nut

Right Center Case

Center Case Gasket

Left Center Case

Sleeve, Center Case

6 x 70MM Screw

6 x 40MM Screw

0il Cap

0il Cap Gasket

01l Prain Plug

Drain Plug Gasket

Plate, 0il Retainer

Washer for 0il Retainer 4M
Screw for 0il Retainer
Side Case Gasket

Right Side Case, Clutch Side
01 Screw 6 x 35MM

011 Level Gasket
011 Level Screw

Complete Magneto Assembly, 33W-6V
4MM Screw

Nut, Flywheel

Side Case Cover, Left Hand Side
Cylinder Stud 8 x 149MM

Base Gasket, Cylinder

L~ e N I e e e Ly L T T R O o T Gl e e e el o 1 o ) G QS Sy NN e N U I RS ST T U T

Page3




TABLE 1 MODEL 125/5 ENGINE ASSEMBLY PARTS TABLE

rr:?iies‘ Part Units/ list

No. Number Assy Description Cost price
23001217 Sleeve for Stock Cylinder, 55.0

85 230010898 1 |Cylinder '

36 23001100 1 |Head Gasket

B 23001099 1 {Head

88 23001101 4 {Washer 8MM

89 23001102 5 |Nut 8MM

90 253001103 1 |Spark Plug Lodge 3HLN, NGKBSES

a1 23001104 1 |Spark Plug Cap

92 23001105 2 |"0" Ring

93 23001106 1 jInsulating Block

94 23001107 1 [Manifold

95 23001108 5 |Washer 7MM

96 23001109 5 |Nut 7 x 7 MM

97 23001110 1 |Carburetor with Filter

94 23001111 1 !Exhaust Gasket

100 23001112 1 |Exhaust Flange

101] 23001113 1 {Stop, Kick Start Ratchet

102 23001114 1 |Washer, Kick Start Ratchet

103 23001115 1 |Gear Kick Starter 21 Tooth

104 | 23001116 1 |Ratchet, Kick Starter

105 ] 230014117 1 |Spring, Kick Start Ratchet

106 23001118 1 |Snap Ring 18MM

1071 23001119 1 |Retainer, Kick Start Ratchet

108| 23001120 1 |Spring, Kick Start

109| 23001121 1 |Screw 6 x 30MM

110 23001122 1 }Shaft, Kick Start

111] 23001123 1 ["O" Ring, Kick Start

112} 232001124 1 |Kick Start Lever (Use 21501020 for lower fold lever

113} 23001125 1 |Bolt, Kick Start Lever

114 23001126 1 |Drum, Gear Selector

115% 23001127 3 |Washer, Gear Shaft

116 23001128 1 {Ball, Shift Drum

117 23001129 1 }Spring, Selector

118 23001130 1 [Cup, Spring

119 23001131 3 |Fork, Sliding

120} 23001132 1 |Pivot, Sliding Fork 1 & 2

1217 23001133 1 |Washer, Pivot

122} 23001134 1 {Pivot, Sliiding Ferk 3,4,5

123| 23001135 1 |Snap Ring, Shift Shaft

124| 23001136 1 |Retainer, Shift Shaft Spring

125 23001137 1 |Spring, Gear Shift Return

126f 23001138 1 |Stop, Selector, Spring

127] 23001139 1 |Washer, Pivot

128 23001140 1 |Shift, Shaft

129 23001141 1 |Fork, Gear Selector

130| 23001142 1 |Washer, Tension Spring

1317 23001143 1 |Spring, Shift Shaft

132] 23001144 1 i{Washer, Shift Shaft

1330 23001145 1 {Snap Ring, Shift Shaft

134 23001146 1 [Seal

135( 23001147 1 {Shift Lever

136| 23001148 1 |Bolt, Shift Lever

Page 4




TABLE 1 MODEL 125/5 ENGINE ASSEMBLY PARTS TABLE

Fig. &

Ind Part Units/ hSt
RI cfx Number Assy Description Cost price
1371 23001149 1 |Shift Lever Rubber
138} 23001150 1 [ Side Case Plug
139 23001151 1 |Washer, Flywheel
140] 23001152 1 fRubber, Kick Start Lever
23001153 1 [Exhaust Pipe
23001154 1 |Silencer
23001155 1 |Complete Gasket Set
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY PART NUMBERS
a) 230100 Complete Crank Assembly: 23001002,
23001003, 23001004, 23001005, 23001006
b) 23001007 Complete Rod Assembly: 23001006,
23001004, 23001005, 23001008, 23001009
c) 23001025 Complete Trans. Assembly: 23001026,
23001031, 23001042, 23001039, 23001038,
23001036, 23001170, 23001041, 23001037
23001034, 23001040, 23001035 or
23001026 + 23001032
d) 23001027 Complete Main Shaft Assembly - It is
not decomposable - Primary crankshaft
with gears splined to the shaft,
e) 23001032 Complete Counter Shaft Assembly:
23001031, 23001042, 23001039, 23001038,
23001036, 23001170, 23001041, 23001037,
23001034, 23001040, 23001035
f) 23001051 Complete Primary Gear Assembly:
23001052, 23001054, 23001055
ELECTRICAL PART NUMBERS
79 23001092 1 jComplete Magneto {Incl.150-160 below)
150f 23001157 1 | Flywheel
151 23001158 2 | Screw § Washer
1521 23001159 2 YScrew § Washer
153] 23001160 1 I Screw, Points
154 23001161 1 [Points
155} 23001162 1 |Coll, Primary
156 23001163 1 |Coil, Lighting
157] 23001164 1 |Felt Pad
158] 23001165 1 | Screw
159) 23001166 1 jCondensor
160 23001167 1 | Starter Plate
o) ---1 23001092 1 {Complete Magneto Assembly
161 23001168 1 jCoil External

Page 5



ot ZAL3FTE

TABLE 1 MODEL 125/5 ENGINE ASSEMBLY PARTS TABLE
Fig. & Part Units/ o ilSt
'Rlie" Number Assy Description Cost price
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY PART NUMBERS
g) 23001092

Complete Electrical Assembly:
23001158, 23001159, 23001160, 23001161,

23001162, 23001163, 23001164, 23001165,
23001166, 23001167

Page 6
}



ey
ik
v M
A s
5|
L Lo
~ 2
m
oo llf”
B 0
e
~ [
M e
=
o /|
= e
<
J

TABLE 2

P
—
fa'a]
Z
25}
|#]
w
i
=4
jas)
B
o
—
&=
ol
[ -
<
O
—~
o
o3
L,
1
i3
[
O
=




TABLE 2

ASSEMBLY PARTS TABLE

MODEL CARBURETOR #3579 DELLORTO VHB 25 BS

Fig, & Part Units/ » list
No. Number Assy Description Cost prlce
1 51103149 1 Air Screw Jet
2 51103147 1 Spring
3 51103154 1 Idie Screw
4 51103092 1 Spiang
5 51103155 1 Flat Head Screw
6 51103156 1 Choke Assembly
7 51103171 1 "0 Ring
8 51103074 2 Screw
9 51103099 PA Lock Washer
10 51103145 b Carburetor Top
11 51103168 I Top Gasket
177 51103031 1 Cable Rubber Boot
13 51103008 il Cable Adjuster
14 51103043 1 Nut
15 51103159 1 Spring, Slide
16 51105070 1 Needle E30 2
17 51103019 1 Clip
18 51103148 1 Slide #50
19 51103164 1 "Nut
20 51103167 1 Clamp
21 51103163 A\ Bolt
22 51103107 1 Gas Filter
23 51103126 1 Gas Inlet Cover
24 511G3077 1 Fiber Washer
25 51163090 1 Bolt
26 51105072 1 Pilot Jet #55
27 51103088 1 Float Needle
28 51103150 1 Float Assembly
29 51105075 1 Low Speed Jet #70
30 51103121 1 "O" Ring
31 51105091 1 Needle Jet SZ260
32 51103146 1 Float Pin
3.5 51103151 1 Float Bowl "O" Ring
34 51103144 1 Float Bowl
35 51103124 1 Fiber Washer
36 51104004 1 Main Jet #92
37 51103125 1 Main Jet Holder
- = 23001207 | Complete Carburetor with Filter
: VHB 25 BS
AIR FILTER F.20/6 #10129
1 51103162 1 Nut
2 51103137 1 Flat Washer
ks 51103014 1 Quter Cover
& 51103173 1 Nut
g 51103172 2 sScrew
6 51103097 2 Lock Washer
7 51103174 1 Inner Cover
8 51103017 1 Foam Air Filter Element

Page 8




TABLE 2 MODEL CARBURETOR #3579 DELLORTO VHB 25 BS
ASSEMBLY PARTS TABLE

125/5

ri?j‘& Part Units/ . { list
R! :x Number Assy Description Cost | price
i
g 51103012 1 Inner Screw
10 51103013 1 Outer Screw
-~ 51103003 1 Complete Filter Assembliy F.20/6
MX RACING PARTS ONLY

TABLE N/A MODEL 125ccENGINE ASSEMBLY PARTS TABLE
HIGH PERFORMANCE PARTS

::‘g' & Part Units/ iISt
Rl‘ie" Number Assy Description Cost price
23001175 Crank Assembly
4 23001176 Bottom Rod Bearing
23001177 Complete Rod Assembly
9 23001178 Piston Assembly Single Ring 55.0 Std.
9 23001179 Piston Assembly Single 55.2 1st
9 23001180 Piston Assembly Single 55.4 2nd
L 23001181 Piston Assembly Single 55.6 3rd
9 23001182 Piston Assembly Single 55.8 4th
10 23001183 Piston Ring "L' 55.0 Std.
10 23001184 Piston Ring "L' 55.2 1st
10 23001185 Piston Ring "L" 55.4 2nd
10 23001186 Piston Ring "L'" 55.6 3rd
10 23001187 Piston Ring "L'" 55.8 4th
12 23001188 Crank Seal
23001189 Primary Gear Straight Cut Gears
36 23001190 Small Primary Gear :
37 23001191 Large Primary Gear 59 Tooth
23001192 Clutch Cage Bearing
2 3001T95 Shim
44 23001194 Fiber Clutch Plate
45 23001195 Steel Clutch Plate
48 23001196 Clutch Spring
79 23001197 C.D.I. Flywheel § Stator Plate Ass'y.
161 230011098 C.D.I. Transducer
85 23001199 Cylinder
23001200 Bare Cylinder Sleeve 55MM
87 23001201 12:1 High Compression Head
89 23001202 8MM Nut, Head
90 23001203 Spark Plug NGK B9ES
92 23001204 "0" Ring
93 23001208 Plastic Heat Block
94 23001206 Inlet Manifold
97 23001207 30MM Carburetor with Filter

Page ¢



o"«‘

m"‘
L]

L




